



नवरत्न कंपनी

भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड
Container Corporation of India Ltd.
 बहुविध संभारतंत्र कंपनी
 A Multi-Modal Logistics Company
 (भारत सरकार का नवरत्न उपक्रम)
 (A Navratna CPSE of Govt. of India)

मध्य क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय : पहला मंजील, बी.पी.सी.एल. बिल्डिंग, सिविल लाईन, नागपुर-440001. दुरभाष : 2540406, 2540551 फॅक्स : (0712) 2554485.

Central Regional Office : 1st Floor, BPCI Building, Civil Lines, Nagpur-440001. Tel. No. 2540406, 2540551 Fax: (0712) 2554485.

CON/CR/MMLP-MIHAN/FMLM/2020/01/

CORRIGENDUM-03

Tender/EOI No. CON/CR/MMLP-MIHAN/FMLM/2020/01 dated 13.03.2020

Corrigendum No.1. CON/CR/MMLP-MIHAN/FMLM/2020/01/950 dated 26.03.2020

2. CON/CR/MMLP-MIHAN/FMLM/2020/01 dated 20.04.2020

Tender/EOI Name: E-Expression of Interest for Empanelment of Transporters at Multi-Modal Logistics Park (MMLP) MIHAN, Nagpur.

Due to impact of COVID-19 (CORONA Virus), the tender/EOI schedule has been modified and also the place of Pre-Bid meeting has also been modified as under: -

Existing Schedule and Place of Pre-Bid Meeting	Revised Schedule and Place of Pre-Bid Meeting
EOI Notice Para -3 Date of Sale (Online) – From 13.03.2020 15:00 Hrs to 18.05.2020 (Upto 16:00 Hrs.) Pre-bid Meeting date & Time- 11.05.2020 at 15:00 Hrs in Container Corporation of India Limited, Village – KHAPRI, MADC, MIHAN Nagpur Pin - 441108 Date & time of Submission of EOI- 20.05.2020 upto 15:00 Hrs. Date & Time of Opening of online E-EOI- 21.05.2020 at 15:30 Hrs. (Page 3)	EOI Notice Para -3 Date of Sale (Online) – From 13.03.2020 15:00 Hrs to 06.06.2020 (Upto 16:00 Hrs.) Pre-bid Meeting date & Time- 27.05.2020 at 15:00 Hrs in Container Corporation of India Limited, Inland Container Depot, Behind Narendra Nagar AJNI, Nagpur Pin - 440015 Date & time of Submission of EOI- 08.06.2020 upto 15:00 Hrs. Date & Time of Opening of online E-EOI- 10.06.2020 at 15:30 Hrs. (Page 3)

The contract provision under para 3 and 6 (i) of CHAPTER- I on “INSTRUCTION FOR THE BIDDERS” and 2.13 of CHAPTER- III on “SCOPE OF WORK “are modified as under: -

Existing Clause	Revised Clause/Amended Clause
The contract provision under para 3 of CHAPTER- I on “INSTRUCTION FOR THE BIDDERS”- A pre-bid meeting would be held on 11-05-2020 at 15:00 to clarify doubts, etc. before the bidder submits his bid. The intending bidders are requested to submit their doubts, queries, clarifications etc. latest by 07-05-2020 to enable CONCOR to examine the same well in advance. If the intending bidders are not able to submit the same in advance, as mentioned, they must bring with them the same in writing when they come for the pre-bid meeting. All issues would be clarified, and also put on the website for the benefit of all the bidders. (Page 7).	The contract provision under para 3 of CHAPTER- I on “INSTRUCTION FOR THE BIDDERS”- A pre-bid meeting would be held on 27-05-2020 at 15:00 to clarify doubts, etc. before the bidder submits his bid. The intending bidders are requested to submit their doubts, queries, clarifications etc. latest by 21-05-2020 to enable CONCOR to examine the same well in advance. If the intending bidders are not able to submit the same in advance, as mentioned, they must bring with them the same in writing when they come for the pre-bid meeting. All issues would be clarified, and also put on the website for the benefit of all the bidders. (Page 7).

Note: The above-mentioned corrigendum duly signed acknowledging the acceptance, should be submitted at the time of submission bids of the subject tender/EOI. This corrigendum shall prevail over the same column already mentioned in the uploaded tender document.

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER



निगमित कार्यालय : कोंकॉर भवन, सी-3, मथुरा रोड, अपोलो हॉस्पिटल के सामने, नई दिल्ली - 110076 सी.आय.एन : L63011DL1988GO1030915
 ईपीएबीएक्स - 011-41673093, 4,5,6 फॅक्स: 011-41373112 ईमेल: co.pro@concorindia.com, वेबसाईट: www.concorindia.com
 Corporate Office : CONCOR BHAWAN, C-3, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110076, CIN : L63011DL1988GO1030915
 EXPABX-011-41673093,4,5,6 Fax: 011-41673112 E-mail : co.pro@concorindia.com, Web Site : www.concorindi.com